Data Sheet (cat.no.T1232)

Mepyramine maleate

TargethI

Chemical Properties

CAS No. : 59-33-6

Formula: C2T1H27N305

Molecular Weight: 401.47

Appearance: no data available

Storage: Powder: -20°C for 3 years | In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

Biological Description

Description

Targets(1C50)

Mepyramine maleate (Pyrilamine maleate) is a histamine H1 antagonist. It has mild
hypnotic properties and some local anesthetic action and is used for allergies (including
skin eruptions) both parenterally and locally. It is a common ingredient of cold

remedies.
Histamine Receptor

Solubility Information

Solubility
Preparing Stock Solutions

TmM
5mM
10 mM
50 mM

DMSO: 45 mg/mL (112.09 mM),Sonication is recommended.
(< 1 mg/ml refers to the product slightly soluble or insoluble)

1mg
2.4908 mL
0.4982 mL
0.2491 mL
0.0498 mL

12.4542 mL

10mg
24.9085 mL
4.9817 mL
2.4908 mL
0.4982 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the productin

different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.

Reference

Moriyama K, et al. Inflamm Res. 2009 Dec;58(12):873-80.

Wang D, Guo Q, Wu Z, et al.Molecular mechanism of antihistamines recognition and regulation of the histamine

H1 receptor.Nature Communications.2024, 15(1): 84.

Molecular mechanism of antihistamines recognition and regulation of the histamine H1 receptor

Inhibitor - Natural Compounds - Compound Libraries - Recombinant Proteins

This product is for Research Use Only- Not for Human or Veterinary or Therapeutic Use

Tel:781-999-4286

E_mail:info@targetmol.com  Address:36 Washington Street,Wellesley Hills,MA 02481

Page 1 of 1

www.targetmol.com



