Data Sheet (Cat.No.T1232)



Mepyramine maleate

Chemical Properties

CAS No.: 59-33-6

Formula: C21H27N3O5

Molecular Weight: 401.47

Appearance: no data available

Storage: Powder: -20°C for 3 years | In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

Biological Description

Description	Mepyramine maleate (Pyrilamine maleate) is a histamine H1 antagonist. It has mild hypnotic properties and some local anesthetic action and is used for allergies (including skin eruptions) both parenterally and locally. It is a common ingredient of cold remedies.
Targets(IC50)	Histamine Receptor

Solubility Information

Solubility	DMSO: 45 mg/mL (112.09 mM), Sonication is recommended.
	(< 1 mg/ml refers to the product slightly soluble or insoluble)

Preparing Stock Solutions

	1mg	5mg	10mg
1 mM	2.4908 mL	12.4542 mL	24.9085 mL
5 mM	0.4982 mL	2.4908 mL	4.9817 mL
10 mM	0.2491 mL	1.2454 mL	2.4908 mL
50 mM	0.0498 mL	0.2491 mL	0.4982 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the product in different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.

Reference

Moriyama K, et al. Inflamm Res. 2009 Dec;58(12):873-80.

Wang D, Guo Q, Wu Z, et al. Molecular mechanism of antihistamines recognition and regulation of the histamine H1 receptor. Nature Communications. 2024, 15(1): 84.

Molecular mechanism of antihistamines recognition and regulation of the histamine H1 receptor

Inhibitor · Natural Compounds · Compound Libraries · Recombinant Proteins

This product is for Research Use Only. Not for Human or Veterinary or Therapeutic Use

Tel:781-999-4286 E_mail:info@targetmol.com Address:36 Washington Street,Wellesley Hills,MA 02481

Page 1 of 1 www.targetmol.com